information i.e. information for the year ended 31 March 2018, has not been restated. Additionally, the disclosure
requirements in Ind AS 115 have not generally been applied to comparative information.

   The following table summarises the impact, net of tax, of transition to Ind AS 115 on retained earnings at 1 April
2018:

(Currency: Indian Rupees in lakhs)
Particulars Note Amount
Other equity before transition to Ind AS 115  1,48,949.44
Impact due to change in accounting policy
Deferred project mobilisation cost 46F (ii)  1,207.14
Related tax 46F (iv)  (421.82)
Total impact as on 1 April 2018  785.32
Restated balance of other equity as at 1 April 2018  1,49,734.76

  Impacts on standalone financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2019 :
   The following table summarise the impacts of adopting Ind AS 115 on the Company’s standalone financial

statements for the year ended on 31 March 2019 except for Standalone Cash Flow Statement where there is no
impact on total operating, investing or financing cash flows.

  Standalone Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2019 :

(Currency: Indian Rupees in lakhs)
Particulars Note As reported Adjustments Amounts without

adoption of Ind
AS 115

Assets
Deferred tax assets (net) 46F (iv)  6,850.82  1,689.42  8,540.24
Other financial assets - Current 46F (iii)  15,366.69  3,727.35  19,094.04
Other non-financial assets - Current 46E, 46F (ii) and 46F (iii)  37,993.22  (8,562.00)  29,431.22
Others  3,88,195.49  -  3,88,195.49
Total assets  4,48,406.22  (3,145.23)  4,45,260.99
Equity
Other equity 46F (ii) and 46F (iv)  1,86,049.62  (3,145.23)  1,82,904.39
Others  27,992.97  -  27,992.97
Total equity  2,14,042.59  (3,145.23)  2,10,897.36
Liabilities
Others  2,34,363.63  -  2,34,363.63
Total liabilities  2,34,363.63  -  2,34,363.63
Total equity and liabilities  4,48,406.22  (3,145.23)  4,45,260.99

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2019

Annual Report 2018-19 115Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

  Standalone Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31 March 2019 :

(Currency: Indian Rupees in lakhs)
Particulars Note As reported Adjustments Amounts without

adoption of Ind
AS 115

Total income 46F (i)  5,01,755.05  (3,133.28)  4,98,621.77
Civil construction costs 46E and 46F (ii) (3,41,916.62)  (3,295.70)  (3,45,212.32)
Changes in project work-in-progress 46F (i)  -  2,801.48  2,801.48
Others  (76,734.03)  -  (76,734.03)
Profit before tax  83,104.40  (3,627.50)  79,476.90
Tax expense 46F (iv)  (23,532.94)  1,267.59  (22,265.35)
Profit for the year  59,571.46  (2,359.91)  57,211.55
Other comprehensive income for the
year, net of tax

 (111.75)  -  (111.75)

Total comprehensive income for
the period

 59,459.71  (2,359.91)  57,099.80

  The nature of adjustments are described below:
  (i) Revenue from contracts with customers
   The Company has adopted Ind AS 115, Revenue from Contracts with Customers with effect from 1 April

2018. Revenue from operations for the year ended 31 March 2019 is higher by Rs. 3,133.28 lakhs with a
corresponding impact in changes in project work-in-progress primarily on account of recognition of revenue
and contract asset for unconditional rights to consideration for work performed under contract on adoption
of Ind AS 115. Basis the transition option, no impact has been given for the year ended 31 March 2018.

[…]

Particulars As reported Adjustments for

adoption of Ind
AS 115

Adjustments
for change in

accounting
policy

Amounts
without change

in accounting
policy

Assets
Deferred tax assets (net)  6,850.82  1,689.42  -  8,540.24
Inventories  61,364.16  3,727.35  (869.91)  64,221.60
Others  3,80,191.24  (8,562.00)  -  3,71,629.24
Total assets  4,48,406.22  (3,145.23)  (869.91)  4,44,391.08
Equity
Other equity  2,09,194.47  (3,145.23)  (565.93)  2,05,483.31
Others  4,848.12  -  -  4,848.12
Total equity  2,14,042.59  (3,145.23)  (565.93)  2,10,331.43
Liabilities
Current tax liabilities (net)  922.01  -  (303.98)  618.03
Others  2,33,441.62  -  -  2,33,441.62
Total liabilities  2,34,363.63  -  (303.98)  2,34,059.65
Total equity and liabilities  4,48,406.22  (3,145.23)  (869.91)  4,44,391.08

 (ii) Standalone Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31 March 2019 :
(Currency: Indian Rupees in lakhs)

Particulars As reported Adjustments for
adoption of Ind

AS 115

Adjustments
for change in

accounting
policy

Amounts
without change

in accounting
policy

Total income  5,01,755.05  (3,133.28)  -   4,98,621.77
Civil construction costs  (3,41,916.62)  (3,295.70)  (628.25)  (3,45,840.57)
Others  (76,734.03)  2,801.48  -   (73,932.55)
Profit before tax  83,104.40  (3,627.50)  (628.25)  78,848.65
Tax expense  (23,532.94)  1,267.59  220.35  (22,045.00)
Profit for the year  59,571.46  (2,359.91)  (407.90)  56,803.65
Other comprehensive income for
the year, net of tax

 (111.75) -   -   (111.75)

Total comprehensive income for
the period

 59,459.71  (2,359.91)  (407.90)  56,691.90

There is no significant impact on basic and diluted earnings per share. further, there is no impact on total operating,
investing or financing cash flows.

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2019

G R Infraprojects Limited120

51 Civil proceedings against the Company
  ‘The Company has entered in to the Settlement Agreement with regard to an on ongoing dispute with M/s B R

Construction (‘BRC’) at the national Company Law Appellate Tribunal, new delhi (nCLAT) where the later party had
initiated corporate insolvency proceeding against the Company in respect of non-payment of an amount aggregating